R-3 Resolution to Authorize an Election of a Bishop Diocesan

RESOLVED, that the 226th Annual Convention of the Diocese of Virginia, in response to a request from the Bishop Suffragan and Ecclesiastical Authority, with the advice and consent of the Standing Committee, to commence a process to elect a Bishop Diocesan, hereby approves the said request, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such election be held at an Annual or Special Convention of The Diocese to convene at a time and place to be determined by the Standing Committee, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Standing Committee shall (a) appoint Search and Transition Committees and (b) prescribe such other rules as may be reasonable and appropriate for said process and election.

Submitted by the Standing Committee of the Diocese of Virginia